

**City of Farmers Branch
Webb Chapel Road
Water & Wastewater Improvements Phase 1**

BID SUMMARY

Bids Received at 10 a.m., Monday, July 7, 2025

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Amount Bid</u>
1. Texas Standard Construction, Ltd. 5511 W. Ledbetter Dr. Dallas, TX 75236 Ronald H . Dalton 214-330-5229	\$ 418,067.00
2. Four Star Excavating 6825 Levelland Rd. Suite 2B Dallas, TX 75252 Antonio Evangelista 972-330-6767	\$ 547,454.00
3. SYB Construction Co., Inc. 1017 S. FM 157 Venus, TX 76084 Brian Wood 972-399-1066	\$ 828,759.00
4. Atkins Bros. Equipment Co., Inc. 3516 Old Ft. Worth Road Midlothian, TX 76065 Mike Atkins 972-775-7955	\$ 839,520.00
5. Canary Construction, Inc. 802 N. Kealy Avenue, Ste. 101 Lewisville, TX 75057 Wayne Borstad 469-464-3823	\$ 899,390.00
6. J&L Construction, LLC 2220 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste. 320 Denton, TX 76205 Luis Asencio 940-629-3571	\$ 1,150,706.09

TABULATION OF BIDS				Date: July 7, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M.		BID OF Texas Standard Construction, Ltd. 5511 W. Ledbetter Dr. Dallas, TX 75236 Ronald H . Dalton 214-330-5229 ron@texasstandardconstruction.com		BID OF Four Star Excavating 6825 Levelland Rd. Suite 2B Dallas, TX 75252 Antonio Evangelista 972-330-6767 fourstarexcavating@gmail.com		BID OF SYB Construction Co., Inc. 1017 S. FM 157 Venus, TX 76084 Brian Wood 972-399-1066 bwood@sybconstruction.com		BID OF Atkins Bros. Equipment Co., Inc. 3516 Old Ft. Worth Road Midlothian, TX 76065 Mike Atkins 972-775-7955 satkins@ectisp.net		BID OF Canary Construction, Inc. 802 N. Kealy Avenue, Ste. 101 Lewisville, TX 75057 Wayne Borstad 469-464-3823 wayne@conaryconstruction.com		BID OF J&L Construction, LLC 2220 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste. 320 Denton, TX 76205 Luis Asencio 940-629-3571 office@constructionjandl.com	
Project: City of Farmers Branch Webb Chapel Road Water & Wastewater Improvements Phase I				BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS Dallas, Texas													
Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension
1	810	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8-inch C900 DR18 PVC Water Line with Class B+ Embedment by Open Cut, Including all Fittings and Embedment	\$109.50	\$ 88,695.00	\$215.00	\$ 174,150.00	\$287.00	\$ 232,470.00	\$350.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$210.00	\$ 170,100.00	\$580.08	\$ 469,864.80		
2	135	L.F.	Furnish & Install 8-inch C900 DR18 PVC Water Line with 16" Steel Encasement (1/4" Thick) by Other Than Open Cut, Including All Appurtenances	\$791.00	\$ 106,785.00	\$630.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$1,130.00	\$ 152,550.00	\$600.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$1,049.90	\$ 141,736.50		
3	7	Ea.	Furnish & Install 8-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve	\$2,917.00	\$ 20,419.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$3,350.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$4,835.71	\$ 33,849.97		
4	2	Ea.	Furnish & Install 8-inch X 8-inch Tee to be Cut into Existing Water including all Appurtenances	\$9,585.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$ 5,760.00		
5	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 2-Inch C901 SDR9 Irrigation Service & Connect to existing Meter	\$3,892.00	\$ 3,892.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$22,903.00	\$ 22,903.00		
6	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 2-Inch C901 SDR9 Water Service with Bullhead Tee & connect to two existing Meters	\$12,316.00	\$ 12,316.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$36,104.00	\$ 36,104.00		
7	3	Ea.	Cut, Plug, & Abandon Existing Water Line	\$593.00	\$ 1,779.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,854.33	\$ 11,562.99		
8	3	Ea.	Connect to Existing Water Line	\$2,649.00	\$ 7,947.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$4,769.33	\$ 14,307.99		
9	50	L.F.	Furnish & Install 12-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer with 20" Steel Encasement (1/4" Thick) by Other Than Open Cut, Including All Appurtenances	\$595.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$840.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$1,969.00	\$ 98,450.00	\$800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$1,973.84	\$ 98,692.00		
10	114	L.F.	Furnish & Install 12-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer with Class B-2 Embedment By Open Cut, Including all Appurtenances	\$98.75	\$ 11,257.50	\$235.00	\$ 26,790.00	\$398.00	\$ 45,372.00	\$700.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$338.89	\$ 38,633.46		
11	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 5-ft Diameter Type S Manhole	\$7,609.00	\$ 7,609.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$42,845.00	\$ 42,845.00		
12	1	Ea.	Furnish & Install 5-ft Diameter Manhole Over Exist 8" Sanitary Sewer, Including connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer	\$8,592.00	\$ 8,592.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$43,943.00	\$ 43,943.00		
13	1	Ea.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$975.00	\$ 975.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,636.00	\$ 8,636.00		
14	313	S.Y.	Sawcut Full Depth, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Street and Bank Slope Pavement	\$38.50	\$ 12,050.50	\$10.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$25.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,390.00	\$300.00	\$ 93,900.00	\$81.05	\$ 25,368.65		
15	241	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 10-inch 3600 PSI Class C Concrete Street Pavement with #4 Rebar on 18-inch Centers Including Compaction of Subgrade	\$87.20	\$ 21,015.20	\$170.00	\$ 40,970.00	\$200.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$390.00	\$ 93,990.00	\$420.00	\$ 101,220.00	\$333.73	\$ 80,428.93		
16	72	S.Y.	Furnish & Install 6-inch 3600 PSI Class C Concrete Bank Slope Pavement with #3 Rebar on 18-inch Centers Including Compaction of Subgrade	\$106.00	\$ 7,632.00	\$160.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$175.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$300.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$415.82	\$ 29,939.04		
17	79	S.Y.	Remove, Salvage and Replace Rock Rip Rap Bank Protection.	\$86.00	\$ 6,794.00	\$180.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$168.00	\$ 13,272.00	\$300.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$150.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$42.04	\$ 3,321.16		
18	1	L.S.	Furnish Trench Safety Plan	\$2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,454.00	\$ 3,454.00		
19	924	L.F.	Implement Trench Safety Plan	\$8.70	\$ 8,038.80	\$1.00	\$ 924.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$3.40	\$ 3,141.60		
20	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install and Maintain Traffic Control Plan	\$14,350.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$11,461.00	\$ 11,461.00		
21	1	L.S.	Furnish Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan & Erosion Control Plan	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,133.00	\$ 4,133.00		
22	1	L.S.	Furnish, Install, Place, and Maintain Erosion Control Measures	\$9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,620.00	\$ 5,620.00		
23	1	L.S.	Unforeseen Work Items	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$ 418,067.00		\$ 547,454.00		\$ 828,759.00		\$ 839,520.00		\$ 899,390.00		\$ 1,150,706.09		

	Bidder wrote incorrect Extended Amount for Item No. 1 of \$469,864.10. The correct Extended Amount is \$469,864.80 a difference of \$00.70. Incorrect Total Amount Bid of \$1,150,705.39. Correct Total Amount Bid is \$1,150,706.09.
--	---